

Title Suit 66 of 2023
WBNP18-000086-2023

Order dated 13/06/2025

Record is fixed for PH.

Ld. Advocate for the defendant files hazira.

One advocate not on record files a hazira on behalf of the plaintiff and submits that one application under repairing is still disposed off.

Ld. Advocate for plaintiff as well as plaintiff is directed to proceed with the suit diligently and to abide by the procedure established by the law.

Fix **12.09.2025** for hearing of the application for repair filed by plaintiff and WO by defendant (if any) in the meantime.

Civil Judge (Jr. Divin)
Bidhannagar
J.O. Code : WB 01536